_ Number_

62209783
62209832
62225673
62210040
62210207
62213625
62210728
62210151
62210186
62227602
62210623
62210355
62210126
62210166
62214261
62210767
622098851
62209995
62213228
62213294
62217695
62212624
62212235
62210208
62223619
62212236
62212242
62212234
62212396
62210358
62212962
62210022
62209913
62214718
62210105
62214547
62214719
62210326
62213164
62210510
62210255
62210567
62210136
62210072
62210386
62210314
62212985
62210634
62210357
62210640
62210631
62213260
62217325
62210521
62210618
62210633
62211577
62213559
62211009
62210779
62209978
62212313
62210971
62209765

General Counsel
Executive Assistant

Legal Adviser Special Projects
Executive Assistant

APS Level 6

Assistant Director

APS Level 6

APS Level 6

APS Level 6

Executive Assistant
Director DALAS

Legal Officer

Executive Level 1
Assistant Director

APS Level 4 DVA Band 2
Executive Officer

APS Level 6

Senior Project Officer
Internal Auditor KPMG
Internal Auditor

Internal Audit KPMG Contractor
Internal Auditor KPMG
Consultant KPMG

Audit Administration Officer
Internal Auditor

Internal Auditor KPMG
Internal Auditor KPMG
Internal Auditor KPMG
Internal Auditor KPMG
Legal Officer APS6

Legal Officer

Assistant Director
Executive Level 2

APS Level 3 DVA Band 2
APS Level 4 DVA Band 2
Information Access Officer
Legal Officer

Senior Legal Adviser
Lawyer

Senior Legal Adviser
Senior Legal Adviser
Senior Legal Adviser

Legal Officer

Director Legal Advising
Legal Officer

Senior Legal Adviser
Lawyer

Senior Legal Adviser

Legal Officer

Senior Legal Adviser
Senior Legal Adviser
Senior Legal Officer

Legal Officer

Director Legis and Instruments
Senior Legislation Officer
Senior Legal Adviser
Advocate

Advocate

APS Level 3 DVA Band 2
Director Litigation

APS Level 4 DVA Band 2
Assistant Director Litigation
Advocate _

Defence Records Liaison Office

APS4

EL2

APS4
APS6
Contractor
APS6
APS6
APSB
Contractor
EL2

EL1

EL1

EL1

APS4
APS5
APS6

EL1
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
APSB
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
APS6
Contractor
EL1

EL2

APS3
APS4
APS5
APS6

EL1
Contractor
EL1

EL1

EL1

EL1

EL2

EL1

EL1
Contractor
EL1

EL1

EL1

EL1
Contractor
Contractor
EL2

EL1

EL1

EL1
Contractor
APS3

EL2

APS4
Contractor
EL1

APS3

SESBAND1

~ Nominal Occupant = | Nominally |- Reports To | ReportsTo - Subsection

~Occupied | : ~Occupied | Position Number | Classification |~ o e e e o T S
Yes Vacant No 62218879 SESBAND2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH

Vacant No Molly Yes 62210207 APS6 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH

Vacant No Vacant No 62209783 SESBAND1 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH

Amy Yes Amy [ Yes 62209913 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section

Angela Yes Angela Yes 62210623 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section

Anne Yes Anne Yes 62210623 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section

Deborah Yes Deborah Yes 62210166 EL1 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section

Graham ’ Yes Graham Yes 62210623 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section

Jennifer Yes Jennifer I IR Yes 62210623 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section

Jessica Yes Jessica SR Yes 62210207 APS6 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section

Kristy Yes Kristy Yes 62209783 SESBAND1 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section

Michae! I Yes Michael Yes 62210623 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section

Monika Yes Monika Yes 62210623 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section

Trevene iR Yes Trevene- Yes 62210623 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section

Vacant No Vacant No 62210623 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section

Vacant No Vacant No 62210623 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section

Vacant No Vacant No 62210126 EL1 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section

Vacant No Vacant No 62210623 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section

Alysia Yes Alysia Yes 62210623 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section  Internal Audit Subsection

D'arcy Yes D'arcy Yes 62210623 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section  Internal Audit Subsection

Isobela. Yes Isobela Yes 62210623 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section  Internal Audit Subsection

James Yes James Yes 62210623 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section  Internal Audit Subsection

Kim Yes Kim Yes 62210623 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section  Internal Audit Subsection

Lou Yes Lou EEER Yes 62210166 EL1 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section  Internal Audit Subsection

Michae || Yes Michael. Yes 62210623 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section  Internal Audit Subsection

Rachel Yes Rachel Yes 62210623 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section  Internal Audit Subsection

Rosema Yes Rosemary i Yes 62210623 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section  Internal Audit Subsection

Sarah Yes Sarah Yes 62210623 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section  Internal Audit Subsection

Sian Yes Sian Yes 62210623 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section  Internal Audit Subsection

Alison Yes Vacant No 62209913 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Information Law Section

Julie N Yes Julie Yes 62209913 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Information Law Section

Leia N Yes Leia- Yes 62209913 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Information Law Section

Nick I Yes Tren Yes 62209783 SESBAND1 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Information Law Section

Vacant No Vacant No 62210022 EL1 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Information Law Section

Vacant No Vacant No 62209913 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Information Law Section

Vacant No Vacant No 62209913 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Information Law Section

Vacant No Vacant No 62209913 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Information Law Section

Vacant No Vacant No 62209913 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Information Law Section

Alex I Yes Alex I Yes 62210072 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Legal Advising Section

Anne Yes Anne IR Yes 62210072 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Legal Advising Section

Eden Yes Eden Yes 62210072 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Legal Advising Section

Elizabeth . Yes Elizabeth Yes 62210072 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Legal Advising Section

George Yes George [N Yes 62210072 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Legal Advising Section

Lesley Yes Lesley‘ Yes 62209783 SESBAND1 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Legal Advising Section

Man‘aw Yes Marianthe Yes 62210072 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Legal Advising Section

Nicol Yes Nicole NN Yes 62210072 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Legal Advising Section

Sandra EEREEEIEIE Y- Sandra F Yes 62210072 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Legal Advising Section

Vacant No Nick Yes 62210072 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Legal Advising Section

Vacant No Vacant No 62210072 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Legal Advising Section

Vacant No Vacant No 62210072 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Legal Advising Section

Julie Yes Julie IR Yes 62210521 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Legislation and Instruments Section

Michael Yes Michael Yes 62210521 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Legislation and Instruments Section

Paul Yes Paul Yes 62210521 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH - Legislation-and Instruments Section

Stella Yes Stella- Yes 62209783 SESBAND1 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Legislation and Instruments Section

Vacant No Vacant No 62210521 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Legislation and Instruments Section

Vacan No Vacant No 62210521 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Legislation and Instruments Section

Bruce Yes Bruce Yes 62210779 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH Litigation Section

Ken Yes Ken Yes 62210779 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Litigation Section

Nelly' Yes Nelly Yes 62210779 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH Litigation Section

Paul Yes Paul Yes 62209783 SESBAND1 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Litigation Section

Rebecca N Yes Rebecr Yes 62210779 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Litigation Section

Stuart Yes Stuart Yes 62210779 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH  Litigation Section

Timothy Yes Timothy R Yes 62210779 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH Litigation Section

Vacant No Vacant No 62210779 EL2 LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH Litigation Section






