Position	Position Title	Classification	Actual Occupant	Actually	Nominal Occupant	Nominally	Reports To	Reports To	Branch	Section	Subsection
Number				Occupied	İ	Occupied	Position Number	Classification	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH		
62209783	General Counsel	SESBAND1	Trent ss 4/E(c) & (d)	Yes	Vacant	No	62218879	SESBAND2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH		
62209832	Executive Assistant	APS4	Vacant	No	Molly S 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	62210207	APS6 SESBAND1	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH		
62225673		EL2	Vacant	No	Vacant	No	62209783	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section	
62210040		APS4	- Pr. 475(a) 9 (d)	Yes	Amy (55 4/E(c) & (d)	Yes	62209913 62210623	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section	
62210207		APS6	Angela	Yes	Angela SS 47E(c) & (d)	Yes Yes	62210623	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section	
62213625	Assistant Director	Contractor		Yes	Anne SS 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	62210166	EL1	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section	
62210728		APS6	CS ATEINMEN	Yes	Deborah SS 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	62210623	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section	
	APS Level 6	APS6	Graham	Yes	Graham	Yes	62210623	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section	
	APS Level 6	APS6	Jennifer ss 47E(c) & (d)	Yes Yes	Jessica ss 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	62210207	APS6	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section	
	Executive Assistant	Contractor	Jessica SS 47 E(0) & (0) Kristy SS 47 E(0) & (0)	Yes	Kristy SE 47E(0) & (d)	Yes	62209783	SESBAND1	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section	
62210623		EL2 EL1	Michael ss 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	Michael ss 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	62210623	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section	
	3	EL1	Monika ss 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	Monika ss 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	62210623	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section	
		EL1	Trevene SS 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	Trevene S47E(0)& (0)	Yes	62210623	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section	
62210166	,	APS4	Vacant	No	Vacant	No	62210623	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section	
62214261 62210767	•	APS5	Vacant	No	Vacant	No	62210623	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section	
62209851		APS6	Vacant	No	Vacant	No	62210126	EL1	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section	
62209995		EL1	Vacant	No	Vacant	No	62210623	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section	
62213228	Internal Auditor KPMG	Contractor	Alysia 55 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	Alysia ss 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	62210623	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section	Internal Audit Subsection
62213294	Internal Auditor	Contractor	D'arcy ss 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	D'arcy 56 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	62210623	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section	Internal Audit Subsection
62217695	Internal Audit KPMG Contractor	Contractor	Isobela 55 47E(c) & (d	Yes	Isobela Se 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	62210623	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section	Internal Audit Subsection
62212624	Internal Auditor KPMG	Contractor	James 55 47E(c) & (c	Yes	James 47E(c) &	Yes	62210623	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section	Internal Audit Subsection
62212235		Contractor	Kim <sup>55 47E(c) &amp; (0)</sup>	Yes	Kim <sup>55 4/E(c) &amp; (d)</sup>	Yes	62210623	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section	Internal Audit Subsection
62210208	Audit Administration Officer	APS6	Lou 55 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	Lou 55 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	62210166	EL1	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section	Internal Audit Subsection
62223619		Contractor	Michael 475 (c) & (d)	Yes	Michael State (c) & (d)	Yes	62210623	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section	Internal Audit Subsection
62212236		Contractor	Rachel SS 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	Rachel	Yes	62210623	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section	Internal Audit Subsection Internal Audit Subsection
	Internal Auditor KPMG	Contractor	Rosemary 55 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	Rosemary 65 47 E(0) & (0	Yes	62210623	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section	Internal Audit Subsection
62212234	Internal Auditor KPMG	Contractor	Sarah	Yes	Sarah	Yes	62210623	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section	Internal Audit Subsection
62212396	Internal Auditor KPMG	Contractor	Sian State (c) & (d)	Yes	Sian Saration & Co.	Yes	62210623	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Dereg Assur and Legal Admin Sup Section	Internal Addit Subsection
62210358	Legal Officer APS6	APS6	Alison ss 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	Vacant	No	62209913	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Information Law Section Information Law Section	
62212962	Legal Officer	Contractor	Julie 55 47 E(c) & 10	Yes	Julie	Yes	62209913	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Information Law Section	
62210022	Assistant Director	EL1	Leia <sup>ss 47E(c) &amp; (d)</sup>	Yes	Leia ss 4/E(c) & (d)	Yes	62209913	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Information Law Section	
62209913	Executive Level 2	EL2	Nick SS47E(c) & (d)	Yes	Trent State (c) & (d)	Yes	62209783	SESBAND1	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Information Law Section	
62214718	APS Level 3 DVA Band 2	APS3	Vacant	No	Vacant	No	62210022	EL1	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Information Law Section	
62210105		APS4	Vacant	No	Vacant	No	62209913	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Information Law Section	
	Information Access Officer	APS5	Vacant	No	Vacant	No	62209913	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Information Law Section	
62214719	Legal Officer	APS6	Vacant	No	Vacant	No	62209913	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Information Law Section	
62210326	Senior Legal Adviser	EL1	Vacant	No	Vacant	No	62209913	EL2 EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Legal Advising Section	
62213164	Lawyer	Contractor	Alex \$5.47E(c) & (d)	Yes	Alex	Yes Yes	62210072 62210072	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Legal Advising Section	
62210510		EL1	Anne ss 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	Anne S47E() 8 (0)	Yes	62210072	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Legal Advising Section	
62210255	•	EL1	Eden ss 4/E(c) & (d)	Yes	Eden ss4/E(c) & (d)	Yes	62210072	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Legal Advising Section	
62210567	•	EL1	Elizabeth 55 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	Elizabeth ss 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	62210072	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Legal Advising Section	
	Legal Officer	EL1	George ss 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	George ss 47E(c) & (d) Lesley ss 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	62209783	SESBAND1	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Legal Advising Section	
	Director Legal Advising	EL2	Lesley SS47E(c) & (d) Marianthe SS 47E(c) & (d)	Yes Yes	Marianthe ss 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	62210072	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Legal Advising Section	
62210386		EL1	Nicole	Yes	Nicole	Yes	62210072	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Legal Advising Section	
	Senior Legal Adviser	EL1 Contractor	Sandra ss 47E(c) & (d	Yes	Sandra ss 47E(c) & (d	Yes	62210072	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Legal Advising Section	
62212985		EL1	Vacant	No	Nick SS 4/E(c) & (d)	Yes	62210072	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Legal Advising Section	
62210357	Senior Legal Adviser Legal Officer	EL1	Vacant	No	Vacant	No	62210072	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Legal Advising Section	
	Senior Legal Adviser	EL1	Vacant	No	Vacant	No	62210072	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Legal Advising Section	
62210631		EL1	Julie SS 47E(C) & (0)	Yes	Julie SS 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	62210521	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Legislation and Instruments Section	
62213260		Contractor	Michael ss 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	Michael SS 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	62210521	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Legislation and Instruments Section	
	Legal Officer	Contractor	Paul <sup>ss 47E(c) &amp; (d)</sup>	Yes	Paul Iss 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	62210521	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Legislation and Instruments Section	
	Director Legis and Instruments	EL2	Stella ss 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	Stella ss 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	62209783	SESBAND1	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Legislation and Instruments Section	
	Senior Legislation Officer	EL1	Vacant	No	Vacant	No	62210521	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Legislation and Instruments Section	
	Senior Legal Adviser	EL1	Vacant	No	Vacant	No	62210521	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Legislation and Instruments Section	
	Advocate	EL1	Bruce ss 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	Bruce ss 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	62210779	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Litigation Section	
	Advocate	Contractor	Ken 85 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	Ken *** 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	62210779	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Litigation Section	
62211009		APS3	Nelly ss 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	Nelly ss 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	62210779	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Litigation Section	
	Director Litigation	EL2	Paul SS 47E(c) & (0	Yes	Paul Sare(c) &	Yes	62209783	SESBAND1	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Litigation Section	
62209978	APS Level 4 DVA Band 2	APS4	Rebecca SS 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	Rebecca ss 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	62210779	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Litigation Section	
62212313	Assistant Director Litigation	Contractor	Stuart (55.47E(c) & (d)	Yes	Stuart Stuart	Yes	62210779	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Litigation Section Litigation Section	
62210971	Advocate	EL1	Timothy 55 47E(c) & (d)	Yes	Timothy ss 4/E(c) & (d)	Yes	62210779	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH LEGAL SERVICES AND GEN COUNSEL BRANCH	Litigation Section	
62209765	Defence Records Liaison Office	APS3	Vacant	No	Vacant	No	62210779	EL2	LEGAL SERVICES AND SER COUNSEL BRANCH	Linguistr Coston	